06-11-2002								
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	LIC C Detect and Trademort Office							
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ \checkmark \checkmark	V V V V V							
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Margaret S. Greenwood 6.6.02	Name: <u>Battelle Memorial Institute</u>							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🛛 No								
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assignment Gecurity Agreement Other	Street Address: 902 Battelle Boulevard							
Execution Date: March 11, 2002	City: <u>Richland</u> State <u>: WA</u> Zip: <u>99352</u>							
4 Application number(a) or registration number(a). Decument	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No							
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): Documer If this document is being filed together with a new conlineation 								
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/099,412	B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional number(s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1							
Name: John M. Bradshaw	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 							
& McNett	8. Deposit account number:							
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	<u>23-3030</u>							
Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46204-5137</u>								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Bradshaw May 31, 2002								
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0864

						<u> </u>	. د_	10			
			â.			+			MENMM/SBV/05 (4-01 Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-003. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC		
03/		2			of 19	95, no persons ar	sons are required to re		pond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number		
15		"				Attorney Do	cket No		50005-64		
	- Constant First Inventor				First Invento	r		Greenwood, Margaret S.			
				RANSMITTAL		Title			SELF CALIBRATING SYSTEM AND TECHNIQUE FOR ULTRASONIC DETERMINATION OF FLUID PROPERTIES		
	Only for new nonprovisional applications under 37 CFR § 1.53(b)) Express Mail						il Label	No.	EV021094860 US		
ſ	APPLICATION ELEMENTS						ΔΟΓ	DRESS	Assistant Commissioner for Patents		
		See MPEP chapter 600 concerning utility patent application contents							Washington, DC 20231		
	1.	*Fee Transmittal Form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) (submit an original and a duplicate for fee processing)				15/82	↓ 7. ►		CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or Computer Program (Appendix)		
			••	laims small entity status.	30]	8.		Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission (if applicable, all necessary)			
	3.	\boxtimes		rangement set forth below)				a. Computer Readable Form (CRF)			
				criptive title of the Invention ss References to Related Ap	plications				b. Specification Sequence Listing on:		
				ement Regarding Fed spons erence sequence listing, a ta		r program listing			CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or		
			app	endix or computer program I kground of the Invention	isting appendix	, , , ,			c. Statements verifying identity of above copie		
an aliyada ana sina ana si a siya	٦		- Brie	of Summary of the Invention of Description of the Drawings <i>(if filed)</i>							
K = -			- Det	ailed Description	s (ii iiieu)				ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS		
15				im(s) stract of the Disclosure			9.	\bowtie	Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s))		
uhr.							10.		37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) Statement Power of Attorney (when there is an assignee)		
Autor Bauca Lana ara	4	\boxtimes		ring(s) <i>(35 U.S.C. 113)</i> nformal	[Total Sheets	3]	11.		English Translation Document (if applicable)		
+6	5	Oath o	r Declaration	I	[Total Pages	2]	12.		Information Disclosure Copies of IDS Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449 Citations		
			a	Newly executed (origi	nal or copy)		13.		Preliminary Amendment		
En Co			ц. b.				14.	\boxtimes	Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503)		
			(for continuation/divisional with Box 18 completed)				_	(Should be specifically itemized)			
±. A		i. DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)					15.	\Box	Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)		
4 F			Signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application, see 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).				16.		Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S.C. 122(b)(2)(B)(i).		
्र								Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent.			
	6. Application Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76						17.		Other:		
	- 1	l. Ifa	CONTINUIN	G APPLICATION, check ap	propriate box, and	l supply the requ	isite info	rmatior	n below and in a preliminary amendment, or in an Application Data Sheet		
ā			ler 37 CFR 1	.76:		Continua					
	Continuation Continuation Divisional Continuation Prior application information: Examiner:							Group / Art Unit:			
N	E	or CON				re of the prior ap	plication	, from	which an oath or declaration is supplied under Box 5b, is considered a prporated by reference. The incorporation <u>can only</u> be relied upon when a		
	pa po	ortion h	e disclosure as been inad	vertently omitted from the si	ubmitted application	on parts.					
					19	. CORRESPO	NDEN				
		Ľ	Custome	r Number or Bar Code Labe				i Kanala	or Correspondence address below		
	John M. Bradshaw Name Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty and McNett										
	Address Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700										
	С	ity		Indianapolis	l		N		Zip Code 46204-5137		
		ountry		USA	Telephon	ne (317) 63	34-345	56 Fax (317) 637-7561 Fegistration No. (Attorney/Agent) 46,753		
			rint/Type)	John M. Bradshaw	t		-		Date March 15, 2002		
	Signature (12) M 1500										
	Learning and that this paper is being denosited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR Section 1.10 on the										
	d	ate indi	cated above	and is addressed to the Ass	istant Commission	ner for Patents, V	Vashingi	ton DC	20231. 112 Brad		
									Signature of person mailing paper or fee		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	المليب مطم مسمعة منطح ملما مستحد	he cont to the Chi	of Information O	ticer []	S Pate	ding whon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount int and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES		
	tim OR	e you a I COMF	re required t PLETED FOR	AMS TO THIS ADDRESS. S	END TO: Assista	int Commissione	r for Pat	ents, B	ox Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.		

PAIENI REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Margaret Stautberg Greenwood, residing at 33 Vienna Court, Richland, Washington 99352, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention SELF CALIBRATING SYSTEM AND TECHNIQUE FOR ULTRASONIC DETERMINATION OF FLUID PROPERTIES which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Battelle Memorial Institute, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a notfor-profit corporation of the State of Ohio having a principal place of business at 902 Battelle Boulevard, Richland, Washington 99352 desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this day of _____

_____, 2002, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/049, 412, Filed <u>MARCH 15, 2002</u>) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>11</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002.

Margaret Stautberg Greenwood

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0866

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
$\partial +$) SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Benton</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor Margaret Stautberg Greenwood, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.

<u>Ila M. Metcalf</u> Notary Public

Printed: $I \perp A \mid M \mid M \mid C \mid C \mid F$ Resident of $B \in n + o \mid n$ County

My Commission Expires:

12/20/02

WITNESS Assignor's hand this <u>11</u>th day of <u>March</u>, 2002.



Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012962 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 06/06/2002